PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2572730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AZTEK NETWORKS LLC	04/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENBAND US LLC	
Street Address:	2801 Network Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Frisco	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7680252
Patent Number:	7953210
Patent Number:	8351578
Application Number:	12881625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(214)200-0853Phone:214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP.
Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47856.93	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS W. KELTON	PATENT

502527493 REEL: 031378 FRAME: 0934

Signature:	/Thomas W. Kelton/
Date:	10/10/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=GENBAND US LLC Assignment from Aztek Networks LLC#page1.tif source=GENBAND US LLC Assignment from Aztek Networks LLC#page2.tif source=GENBAND US LLC Assignment from Aztek Networks LLC#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031378 FRAME: 0935



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AZTEK NETWORKS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "GENBAND US LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "GENBAND US
LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2012, AT 1:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2012, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3045683 8100M

120383930

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock. Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 9474811

DATE: 04-02-12

PATENT REEL: 031378 FRAME: 0936 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:13 PM 04/02/2012 FILED 01:13 PM 04/02/2012 SRV 120383930 - 3045683 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
merging
AZTEK NETWORKS LLC
with and into
GENBAND US LLC
under Section 18-209 of the Delaware
Limited Liability Company Act

April 2, 2012

GENBAND US LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("GENBAND"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state or jurisdiction of formation of each of the domestic constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") to the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Formation

GENBAND US LLC

Delaware

Aztek Networks LLC

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") under which Aztek Networks LLC, a Delaware limited liability company will merge with and into GENBAND (the "Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is GENBAND US LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), and that the certificate of formation of GENBAND, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, will be the Surviving Company's certificate of formation.

FOURTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Company, the address of which is 2801 Network Boulevard, Suite 300, Frisco, Texas, 75034.

FIFTH: That the Surviving Company will furnish a copy of the Merger Agreement, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any Constituent Entity.

SIXTH: The Merger will become effective on April 2, 2012 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time.

[Signature page follows]

DAL02:600705.2

PATENT REEL: 031378 FRAME: 0937 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the date first above written.

GENBAND US LLC

Name: Jach Green
Title: Executive Vice President and

Chief Legal Officer

Signature Page to Aztek/GENBAND Certificate of Merger

PATENT REEL: 031378 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 10/10/2013